S

Harvey-Marion County CDDO

Supporting increased independence, integration, inclusion, and productivity in individual homes and communities.

HARVEY-MARIONCOUNTY CDDO: BOARD of DIRECTORS

4:00 pm

4:05 pm

4:10 pm

4:15 pm

4:20 pm

4:35pm

5:00 pm

Meeting Agenda

March 16, 2020
500 Main Place; Suite 204; Newton, KS 67114

Call Meeting to Order: Welcome & Identify Proxies, Determine Quorum Status
Any additional Agenda items?

Public Comment
ACTION:

Approve Minutes of February 24, 2020 Board Meeting
ACTION:

Approve Financial Reports
ACTION:

Updates Regarding Audit Vendor
ACTION:

Acknowledgement of Service Management & Director’s Report
ACTION:

Adjourn.

Next Meeting: Monday, April 20,2020 @ 4 pm @ 500 Main Place, Suite 204, Newton, KS

Harvey-Marion County Community Developmental Disability Organization

500 N. Main; Suite 204 « Newton, KS 67114 ¢ Phone: 316-283-7997 « Fax:316-283-7969



