

## **Harvey-Marion County CDDO**

Supporting increased independence, integration, inclusion, and productivity in individual homes and communities.

## HARVEY-MARION COUNTY CDDO: BOARD of DIRECTORS

## Meeting Agenda

March 16, 2020

500 Main Place; Suite 204; Newton, KS 67114

4:00 pm	Call Meeting to Order: Welcome & Identify Proxies, Determine Quorum Status Any additional Agenda items?
4:05 pm	Public Comment ACTION:
4:10 pm	Approve Minutes of February 24, 2020 Board Meeting ACTION:
4:15 pm	Approve Financial Reports ACTION:
4:20 pm	Updates Regarding Audit Vendor ACTION:
4:35pm	Acknowledgement of Service Management & Director's Report ACTION:

Next Meeting: Monday, April 20, 2020 @ 4 pm @ 500 Main Place, Suite 204, Newton, KS

5:00 pm

Adjourn.